To consider and if thought fit, to pass, with or without modification(s), the following 
resolution as an Ordinary Resolution. 

“RESOLVED THAT, pursuant to Rule 14(a)(ii) of the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 
2014, the remuneration of Rs. 1,80,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighty Thousand only) plus 
applicable taxes and reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses at actuals, as approved by the 
Board of Directors of the Company (“the Board”) to be paid to M/s. S.K. Tikare & Co. Cost 
Accountants, on its appointment made by the Board, pursuant to Section 148 of the Companies